250 pigs where randomly selected out of which 175 pooled tissues (lymphnodes, lungs, liver and intestines), 45 (sera) and 30 

(faecal) samples were collected between September 2022 to September 2023. Samples were analysed using the polymerase 

chain reaction technique. Results from PCR with expected amplicons of two hundred and fifty-seven base pair (257 bp) was 

demonstrated in 20 out of the 250 samples which gave 8.0% prevalence. This study confirmed the presence of ASFV in the 

tissue samples collected, while faecal and sera samples were negative for the virus. We recommend that control measures such

[...]

All samples were transported to the Biotechnology Center of 

the National Veterinary Research Institute Vom (NVRI) 

laboratory in cold boxes where they were stored at -4°C until 

processed for molecular detection of ASFV using PCR.  

SAMPLE PREPARATION  

A total of forty-five (45) sera and one hundred and seventy-

five (175) groups of tissue samples (livers, spleens, lungs, 

lymph nodes and intestines) and 30 faecal samples were 

collected.  

Tissues Samples: Pool tissues were cut into smaller pieces 

weighing up to 4 gram and put into a mortar.  Sterile glass was